HYPO-CHLOR® 0.25%, 0.52%, & 5.25%
Sodium Hypochlorite and Water for Injection Solution
Sterile Pharmaceutical Cleanroom Formula
HYPO-CHLOR® Technical Data File                                                                                                        Page 2 of 23
Veltek Associates, Inc.
15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, PA  19355-1234  T: 610-644-8335  F: 610-644-8336   www.sterile.com
Rev: 09Oct2019 ML Rev: (H-16 0.25) (H-16 0.52) (H-16 5.25)
Product Description

classified areas by simply removing one bag at a time. Each bag acts
as barrier protecting the finished product from becoming a carrier of
viable and non-viable contamination. This prevents the need to
decontaminate each outer bag prior to entering a cleaner area. In this
packaging system, sterilized groups of containers are contained in
two outer bags and after each are removed individual containers are
each additionally contained in two easy tear bags.
HYPO-CHLOR® Technical Data File                                                                                                        Page 4 of 23
Veltek Associates, Inc.
15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, PA  19355-1234  T: 610-644-8335  F: 610-644-8336   www.sterile.com
Rev: 09Oct2019 ML Rev: (H-16 0.25) (H-16 0.52) (H-16 5.25)
SHC-02-0.25 SHC-01-0.52 SHC-16Z-5.25
Ordering Information
 HYPO-CHLOR – Sodium Hypochlorite and Water for Injection Solutions 0.25%, 0.52%, and 5.25%
 Part Number  Description  Qty/cs.
 SHC-01-0.25  HYPO-CHLOR 0.25%, 1 Gallon, Non-Sterile  4
 SHC-02-0.25  HYPO-CHLOR 0.25%, 1 Gallon, Sterile  4
 SHC-16Z-0.25  HYPO-CHLOR 0.25%, 16 oz, Unattached Trigger, Sterile  12
 SHC-10-200L-0.25  HYPO-CHLOR 0.25%, 200L Drum, Sterile  1
 SHC-01-0.52  HYPO-CHLOR 0.52%, 1 Gallon, Non-Sterile  4
 SHC-02-0.52  HYPO-CHLOR 0.52%, 1 Gallon, Sterile  4
 SHC-16Z-0.52  HYPO-CHLOR 0.52%, 16 oz , Unattached Trigger, Sterile  12
 SHC-01-5.25  HYPO-CHLOR 5.25%, 1 Gallon, Non-Sterile  4
 SHC-02-5.25  HYPO-CHLOR 5.25%, 1 Gallon, Sterile  4
 SHC-13Z-5.25
 HYPO-CHLOR 5.25%, 13 oz, Unit Dose, Sterile
 (mix with 2 gallons of water to make a 0.25% solution and 1 gallon of water to
 make a 0.52% solution)
 12
 SHC-16Z-5.25  HYPO-CHLOR 5.25%, 16 oz, Unattached Trigger, Sterile  12
HYPO-CHLOR® Technical Data File                                                                                                        Page 5 of 23
Veltek Associates, Inc.
15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, PA  19355-1234  T: 610-644-8335  F: 610-644-8336   www.sterile.com
Rev: 09Oct2019 ML Rev: (H-16 0.25) (H-16 0.52) (H-16 5.25)